AQUA PUHI, LLC dba PUHI SEWER & WATER COMPANY

SEWER AND EFFLUENT RATES SCHEDULES

RESIDENTIAL MINIMUM MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE PER CUSTOMER

Residential (single family and condominium): \$57.00 per month (effective December 1, 2017, no change in Step 2 or Step 3)

COMMERCIAL MINIMUM MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE PER CUSTOMER

Meter	Step 1 (effective	Step 2 (effective	Step 3 (effective
Size	December 1, 2017)	June 1, 2018)	December 1, 2018)
5/8"	\$266.00	\$257.00	\$248.00
3/4"	\$292.00	\$310.00	\$328.00
1"	\$333.00	\$392.00	\$450.00
1-1/2"	\$363.00	\$452.00	\$540.00
2"	\$395.00	\$526.00	\$652.00
3"	\$512.00	\$750.00	\$988.00

INDUSTRIAL MINIMUM MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE PER CUSTOMER

Meter	Step 1 (effective	Step 2 (effective	Step 3 (effective
Size	December 1, 2017)	June 1, 2018)	December 1, 2018)
5/8"	\$274.00	\$262.00	\$248.00
3/4"	\$300.00	\$314.00	\$328.00
1"	\$340.00	\$395.00	\$450.00
1-1/2"	\$370.00	\$455.00	\$540.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL MONTHLY SEWER TREATMENT CHARGE:

In addition to the Minimum Monthly Service Charge applicable to Commercial and Industrial Customers as noted above, there shall also be a monthly sewer treatment charge based on each 1,000 gallons of metered domestic water consumption used by Commercial and Industrial Customers as calculated by Aqua Puhi, LLC dba Puhi Sewer & Water Company equal to the following for the designated categories of standard use:

Customer	Step 1 (effective	Step 2 (effective	Step 3 (effective
Classification	December 1, 2017)	June 1, 2018)	December 1, 2018)
Commercial	\$4.91 per 1000 gallons	\$5.45 per 1000 gallons	\$6.00 per 1000 gallons
	of water usage	of water usage	of water usage
Industrial	\$7.18 per 1000 gallons	\$6.38 per 1000 gallons	\$6.00 per 1000 gallons
	of water usage	of water usage	of water usage

AQUA PUHI, LLC dba PUHI SEWER & WATER COMPANY

SEWER AND EFFLUENT RATES SCHEDULES

EFFLUENT CHARGE:

Golf Course Irrigation: \$0.50 per 1000 gallons of effluent delivered

AUTOMATIC POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (APCAC):

The percentage change (increase or decrease) that will be applied to a Customer's monthly service charge/treatment charge (not including the effluent charge) shall be calculated as follows:

Percent Change = [((total kWh for Measurement Period x cost per kWh for month immediately preceding calculation) - \$241,789 / \$1,855,423 x 100 x 1.07683

Measurement Period: The 12-month period immediately preceding the calculation.

\$241,789: The Test Year Electric cost.

\$1,855,423: Total proposed revenues for Test Year from residential, industrial and commercial

customers (excluding effluent revenues).

1.07683: Gross revenue conversion factor